

GOA UNIVERSITY

Established by State Legislature by Notification No.LD/10/7/84(D) of year 1984 Taleigao Plateau, Goa – 403 206 INDIA

Phone: 0832-6519021

Gram: UNIGOA

Fax:0832-2451184/2452889

No. GU/RDRM/RIF/NM/GBS/2019/ 85

01/01/2020.

ORDER

Sanction of the Vice-Chancellor is hereby conveyed to Prof. Nandakumar Mekoth, Goa Business School, Goa University to use his Research Incentive Fund of Rs. 1,10,000/- to attend 5th Multidisciplinary International Conference "Information Technology, Entrepreneurship, Humanities and Sustainable Value Chain in a Challenging Environment(IEH-2020)" to be held from 22nd February to 26th February, 2020 at Dubai.

For above purpose, he is sanctioned:

- 1. TA of Rs. 40,000/- as applicable.
- DA of Rs. 30,000/- as applicable.
- 3. Travel by Air from Goa to Dubai and return.
- 4. Registration fees of Rs. 40,000/-
- 5. Advance of Rs. 1, 00,000/- as applicable.

The bills should be submitted within one month from the date of receipt of the sanction order/return journey, along with a detailed report.

The expenditure may be debited to the B.H.-P-34(8) (7) Research Incentive Fund.

Asstt. Registrar (P.G.)

To,

1. Prof. Nandakumar Mekoth, Goa Business School, Goa University.

C.C. to:

- The Dean, Goa Business School, Goa University.
- 3. Office file.
 - 4. Director-IQA, Goa University.